OP \$40.00 217162

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/02/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Accuro Healthcare Solutions, Inc.		06/02/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aston Acquisition II, LLC	
Street Address:	100 North Point Center East	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2171629	I-MACS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)250-1708

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404 257 1708

Email: joan@joandillonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joan L. Dillon

Address Line 1: 3522 Ashford Dunwoody Road

Address Line 2: PMB 235

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30319

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034.TMGEN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan L. Dillon

TRADEMARK REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0769

900123145

Signature:	/Joan L. Dillon/
Date:	12/19/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=accuroINTOAston#page1.tif source=accuroINTOAston#page2.tif source=accuroINTOAston#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0770

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ACCURO HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "ASTON ACQUISITION II, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"ASTON ACQUISITION II, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF JUNE,
A.D. 2008, AT 4:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

4538672 8100M

081098392

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Harriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6953821

DATE: 11-06-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0771

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:41 PM 06/02/2008 FILED 04:41 PM 06/02/2008 SRV 080653779 - 4538672 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

Accuro Healthcare Solutions, Inc. with and into

ASTON ACQUISITION II, LLC

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware and Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, Aston Acquisition II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Acquisition"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of Accuro Healthcare Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), with and into Acquisition:

FIRST: The name and state of domicile of each of the constituent entities (the "Constituent Entities") are as follows:

Name

State of Domicile

Accuro Healthcare Solutions, Inc.

Delaware

Aston Acquisition II, LLC

Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of April 29, 2008 (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among Accuro, L.L.C., the Company, MedAssets, Inc., Aston Acquisition I, Inc., Acquisition, the Signing Sellers party thereto and Welsh, Carson, Anderson & Stowe IX, L.P., as the Representative, providing for, among other things, the Merger, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Entities in accordance with Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The surviving entity of the Merger (the "Surviving Entity") shall be Acquisition and the name of the Surviving Entity shall be Aston Acquisition II, LLC.

FOURTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal executive offices of the Surviving Entity. The address of the principal executive offices of the Surviving Entity is 100 North Point Center East, Suite 200, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022.

FIFTH: A copy of the executed Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or any member, as applicable, of either of the Constituent Entities.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0772 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of this 2nd day of June, 2008.

ASTON ACQUISITION II, LLC, By: MedAssets, Inc., its sole member

By: Name: Jonathan H. Glenn

Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Legal and Administrative Officer

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003906 FRAME: 0773**

RECORDED: 12/19/2008